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87255 Decision No, -----
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Investigation ) 
for the purposes of considering 
and determining minimum rates for 
transportation of fresh or green 
fruits and vegetables and related 
items statewide as provided in 
Minimum Rate Tariff' $-A and the 
revisions or reissues thereof. ) 
----------------) 

Case No. 54.3$ 
Petition for Modification 

No. 112 
(Filed June 29, 1976) 

OSH 113 
(Filed September 21, 1976) 

Richard W. Smith, Attorney at Law, and H. Hughes, 
for California Trucking Association, petitioner 
in Petition 112 and interested party in OSH 113. 

Asa Button, for Spreckels Sugar Division - Amstar 
COrporation; John Paul Fischer, Attorney at Law, 
for Lucky Stores; Jeffrev Lee Guttero, for 
Western Growerz Association; Thomas J. Hale, 
for California Grape and Tree FrUit League; and 
Ralph O. Hubbard and Richard E. Dobson, 
Attorneys at Law, for c61 il'ornia. farm Bureau 
Federation; interested parties. 

Robert E. \llalker and George H. Morrison, for the 
Commission s~aff. 

OPINION - ..... - - ......... 
Minimum Rate Tariff $-A (MRT S-A) contains minimum rates 

and rules governing the statewide transportation of fresh fruits 
and vegetables to wholesale and retail markets. MRT 8-A was 
e~tablished by Decision No. 85826 dated ~~y 1$, 1976 in Case No. 
5438 (OSH 99 et al.). MRT 8-A superseded MRT 8.. MRT $-A is a 
complete revision of the former tariff based on comprehensive cost 
and economic studies in'troduced in1~o evidence by the Commission 
staff. The cost data submitted by the staff in Exhibit 99-9 
reflected cost levels as of July 1, 1975. Exhibit 99-68 in that 

-1 .... 



·' 

proceed~g contains a listing o£ the cost factor ch~~ges affecting 
. 11 

Exhibit 99-9 (staff cost study) on or before. July 1,1976.:1 
Decision No. 85826 stated that the staff will undertake a revision 
of the basic cost data submitted by it in Exhibit 99-9 following 
the issuance of that decision to bring the cost data up to July 1, 
1976 cost levels when labor costs effective on that date become 
known.. 

In Petition 112, California Trucking Association (CTA) 
seeks the revision of the banana commodity rates in Item 3$0 to 

renect the higher loading charges, exacted by banana shippers at 
docks in tong Beach and Wilmington, which charges became effective 
on May 24, 1976. 

Order Setting Hearing 113, issued at the request of the 
Commission starf, states, in part, as follows: 

"The staff is currently updating the basic cost 
data and plans to offer adjusted costs and proposed 
rates at hearings in this matter. L~cluded in the 
updating will be adjustments in loading costs for 
transportation of bananas as related to Petition 
112. Accordingly, a public hearing in this 
proceeding should be consolidated with hearings in 
Petition 112 for receipt of evidence." 

aSH 113 ordered that a public hearing be held for the receipt of 
the staff data and consolidated that proceeding with Petition 112 
for hearing. 

11 Those factors are: eqUipment investment (Tableo 1, 20, and 2$); 
insurance (except cargo) (Tables 1, 20, and 2$); equipment running 
costs (Tables 2, 20, and 28); labor costs (Tables 4, 5~ 6, 
7, 8, 21, and 25-B); State Unemployment L~surance (SUI); 
Workers' Compensation Insurance (WCI); average load (1976 
changes in wei~t laws); and banana loading labor (banana 
commodity costs). 
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C.543S Pet. 112, OSH 113 ddb 

tt Public hearing in the consolidated hearing was held before 
Examiner ~~llory in San Francicco on December 20, 1976, and the 
matters were submitted. Evidence was adduced by the Commission staff 
and by CTA .. 

A staff transportation engineer presented Exhibit 113-1, 
which is a report revising the basic cost data in Exhibit 99-9 to 
reflect cost conditions as of July 1, 1976. The staff report 
statez that the basic performance data and format of Exhibit 99-9 
were utilized in Exhibit 113-1, except that insurance costs were 
applied on a gross revenue basis as developed in Exhibit 99-69. 
Los Angeles Local Produce Terri~cory costs are not sho-..rn in the report, 
as the rates for such movements were not established in Decision No. 
85826 (such rates were established in Decision No. 84695). All 
of the cost factors listed in Footnote 1, supra, were revised 
except average load. The witness testified that the effect onaverage 
load of the increased maximum vehicle weights permitted by the 
State of California could not be determined without a new field e study, which was not feasible. The witness testified that equipment 
investment costs were revised to include 1976 data based on the 
latest information contained in the Commission·s Data Bank and on 
staff estimates. Equip~ent running costs were revised to reflect 
current costs of fuel, oil, tires, and repair costs, which are 
10 percent greater than those set forth in Exhibit 99-9- The 
constructive mileage factor was ch~~ged from 1.0$ to 1.07 to reflect 
the ratio of actual to constructive ~~les in Distance Table 8 
(Exhibit 99-53). The labor costs set forth in E~~ibit 113-1 reflect 
July 1, 1976 labor and fringe benefits rates. State Unemployment 
Insurance (SUI) was increased from 2.70 percent of basic wages 
to 4.20 percent" and Workers' Compensation Insurance (WCI) was 
increased from 6.89 percent to 8.45 percent of basic wages. Banana 
loading labor was revised to reflect wage agreements in effect on 
July 1, 1976. Indirect expenses ratios used in Exhibit 99-9 were 
revise~ to include insurance expense on a gross revenue basis. 
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Exhibit 113-1 shows that the revised full :osts (excluding 
unload labor costs at produce terminals) as of July 1, 1976 exceed 
the corresponding full costs as of July 1, 1975 in Exhibit 99-9 
by varying amounts ranging fro~ 5.95 percent to 9.23 percent. The 
overall average of increase in mileage costs for general commodities 
is 8.1 percent .. 

In Exhibit 113-2, a staff transportation rate expert 
proposed increases in the rates and charges in MRT a-A to renect 
the increased operating costs measured in Exhibit 113-1. The rates 
for various lengths of haul and minimum weights were adjusted 
according to the increased costs for related distances and shipment 
weight groups. Charges for unloading at produce terminals were 
revised in accordance with the changes in the weighted-average 
unloading costs measured in the staff cost exhibit. Other 
accessorial charges \>I'ere revised to reflect current labor and/or 
equipment costs. Y~nor changes were proposed in various tariff 
items to clarify the application of MRT 8-A. 

The staff rate witness estimated that the total annual 
'revenue earned by highway carriers from transportation services 
subject to MRT S-A is $33,131,360, and that the increases proposed 
by the staff (which average 8.1 percent) will produce increased 
annual revenues of $2,683,640. 

A transportation analyst employed by CTA presented 
evidence in support of the relief sought in Petition 112 and in 

connection with OSH 113. The witness stated that the increased 
loading charges for bananas sought to be recovered in Petition 112 
are the same as those considered by the staff in the development of 
banana commodity costs in Exhibit 113-1. The witness testified 
that the st,af£ rate proposals wit,h respect to bananas are generally 
satisfactory to eTA and reeommenc,('d that Item 3/.1) of MRT a-A be 

adjusted as proposed by the staff. 
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With respect to QSH 113, the eTA ..... "itness presented :~ioits 
113-3 and 113-4. Exhibit 113-3 measures increases in certa~~ elements 
or costs which assertedly have been experienced sir.ce July 1, 1976 and 
which are not set forth in staff ~~ibit 113-1. Exhibit 113-3 ~easures 
increases in WeI and in payroll taxes. According to the witness 
the rates effective January 1, 1977 for WCI are 10.3$ percent of the 
base hourly wage rather than $.45 percent as shown in Exhibit 113-1• 
The witness also testified that state and federal unemployment 
taxes (SUI and FUTA) and the employer's share of social security 
taxes (FICA) increased on January 1, 1977 and that such increased 
payroll taxes are not reflected in Exhibit 113-1. The weI and 
payroll tax increases measured by eTA in Exhibit 113-3 raise direct 
hourly wages for drivers and helpers by 2.1 to 2.4 percent. 

Exhibit 113-3 also measured the higher unloading labor 
costs in the San Francisco Bay Area produce terminals resulting 
from the increased charges for unloading at those markets approved 
by the Director of the California State Departmer.t of L~dustrial 
Relations effective December 13, 1976.61 The so-called lumper 
charges for both the San Francisco and Los Angeles Area produce 
terminals were also revised to refiect CTA's development of weighted 
average lumper charges based on 1975 unload data for those terminals 
set forth in United State Department of Agriculture Unload Summaries 
(USDA - AMS FVUS-4, 1975). The adjustments in lumper charges measured 
by CTA in Exhibit 113-3 result in slightly lower luroper charges for the 

at Under Chapter 8 of the California Food and Agricultu:e Code, 
the Director of Industrial Relations is required to approve 
the levels of unloading charges negotiated between labor unions 
and produce terminals, which then became the standard charge 
for unloading at those markets. 

-5-



C.54)8 Pet. 112, OSH 113 ddb 

e los Angeles Area produce terminals and substantially higher lumper 
charges in the S~~ Francisco Area markets. 

The eTA witness stated that time did not permit him to 
calculate the effect on total costs of the cost elements measured 
by him in Exhibit 113-3. eTA requested that the staff be directed 
to revise Exhibit 113-1 to incorporate therein the cost changes 
measured in its Exhibit 113-3. The Commission staff indicated that 
~ minimum of two months would be necessary to make the revisions 
requested by eTA. eTA urged that relief be granted promptly and 
indicated that it would not press its request for revision of 
E~~ibit 113-1 if such would unduly delay revision of MRT S-A. 
Discussion 

The revisions in costs and rates in staff Exhibits 113-1 
and 113-2 are those that the staff was directed to develop in 

Decision No. 85$26, supra, in order to bring the underlying costs 
and rates in MRT 8-A up to the level of costs generally prevailing 
on July 1, 1976. Further increases in payroll costs have been 
experienced by carriers on January 1, 1977 due to statutory 
changes in payroll taxes and in WeI which are not incorporated in 

the staff studies. 
The rate increases resulting from the adoption of the 

staff proposals in Exhibit 113-2 are those which the Commission 
indicated it would consider when i~ established MRT 8-A. Such 
changes in rates and accessorial charges are the lowest necessary 
to reflect in MRT $-A the current operating costs experienced by 
highway permit carriers subject to that tariff. The staff proposal 

wUl be adopted. 
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We will establish a discretionary differential above the 
minimum rates adopted herein, which differential may be filed by 
highway common carriers. That differential will be one percent. 
The amount is calculated from the data set forth in CTA's Exhibit 
113-3 which shows that January 1, 1977 payroll and WCI costs raise 
the total direct labor costs by ~~ average of :2.3 percent. Labor 
costs are approximately 50 percent of the total operating costs. 
Therefore, the increased labor costs measured in Exhibit 113-3 are :,;' 
about one percent of the total cost:. An increase of that amount 
is the maximum rate increase j~stified on this record. 

We also carry forward to this proceeding the request in 
Decision No. S6507 that all parties coope~ate with the continuing 
examination of Cali£ornia's transportation system. 

This order, granting increase~ in minimum rates in MRT S-A 
and authorizing common carriers to establish in their tariffs a 
differential above the minimum rates, is made in consideration that 

4It our investigation in Order Setting Hearing llll! will not be 
completed for some time and that complex issues of fact and law 
have been raised therein that Will require analysis and consideration 
by the Commission. A final decision L~ that proceeding may not be 
reached for some time. Our minimum rate tariffs should be maintained 
as nearly as possible on a current basis until the Commission 
decides that a different regulatory procedure will be adopted. 

11 The investigation in Case No. 5438 (OSH 111) concerns whether 
minimum rates on unprocessed agricultural products should be 
canceled in light of the statutory exemption from economic 
regulation of those commodities in interstate commerce contained 
in the Interstate Commerce Act. 
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Findings 

1. MRT e-A was established pursuant to Decision No. S5S26 
dated May 18, 1976 in Case No. 543$ (OSH 99) et ale Such rates are 
based on cost conditions as of July 1, 1975. 

2. Decision No. 85826 indicated that MRT $-A should be 
revised to reflect labor and other operating conditions effective 
July 1, 1976 when the specific level of such costs were known. 

3. Pursuant to the directive to it in Decision No. $5$26 
the Commission staff has revised the basic cost data (Exhibit 99-9) 
which under1y the rates and charges in MRT a-A to incorporate the 
labor, p~yroll, eqUipment, and running costs generally in effect 
on July 1, 1976. The revised staff cost study in Exhibit 113-1 
shows that total costs have increased by approximately $.1 percent 
in the period July 1, 1975 to July 1, 1976. 

4. The Commission staff in Exhibit 113-2 recommends that the 
rates and charges in MRT a-A be increased to reflect the costs set 
forth in Exhibit 113-1. Specific rates and charges are proposed to be 
increased in accordance with the changes in the related costs. We 
adopt those recommendations. 

5. The increased rates and charges set forth in Exhibit 113-2 
have been shown to be justified and such rates will be just, 
reasonable, and nondiscriminatory minimum rates and charges for the 
future. 

6. Rates one percent greater than the specific minimum rates 
found reasonable in the preceding finding are the maxicum increases 
for fresh fruits and vegetables and nuts justified on this record 
and common carriers should be authorized to file increases in their 
tariff rates not exceeding that amount. 
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7. The minimum rate L~creases established herein are 
estimated to produce annual increases on carriers' revenues of 
$2,683,640, or $.1 percent. 

S. To the extent that the proviSions of MRT S-A heretofore 
have been found to constitute reasonable minimum rates and rules . 
for common carriers as defined in the Public Utilities Code, said 
proviSions, as hereinafter adjusted, are, and will be, reasonable 
minimum rate provisions for said common carriers. To ~~e extent 
that the existing rates ~~d charges of said common carriers for 
the transportation involved are less in volume or effect than the 
minimum rates and charges designated herein as reasonable for said 
carriers, to that same extent the rates and charges of said carriers 
are, and for the future will be, unreasonable, insufficient, and 
not justified by the actual competitive rates of competing carriers 
or by the cost of other means of transportation. 
Conclusion 

The revisions of MRT a-A found reasonable above should 
be incorporated in MRT S-A. 
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o R D E R ... - _ ..... -
IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. Minimum Rate Tariff 8-A (Appendix B to Decision No. 85826, 
as amended) is hereby further amended by incorporating therein 
to become effective May 2$, 1977, the revised tari££ pages attached 
hereto and listed in Appendix A, which pages and appendix by this 
reference are made a part hereof. 

2. Common carriers subject to the Public Utilities Act, to 
the extent that they are subject also to Decision No. 85826, as 
amended, are directed to estab1i=h in their tariffs the increases 
necessary to conform with the further adjustments ordered by this 
decision. 

3. Common carriers maintaining rates on a level other than 
the minimum rates for transportation for which rates are prescribed 
in Minimum Rate Tariff 8-A are authorized to increase such rates 
by the same amounts authorized by this decision for Minimum Rate 
Tariff 8-A rates. 

4. Common carriers maintaining rates on the same level as 
Minimum Rate Tariff 8-A rates for the transportation of commodities 
and/or transportation not subject to Minimum. Rate Tariff S-A are 
authorized to increase such rates by the same amounts authorized 
by this decision for Minimum Rate Tariff 8-A rates. 

5. Common carriers maintaining rates at levels other than 
the minimum rates for the transportation of commodities and/or for 
transportation not subject to Minimum Rate Tariff a-A are authorized 
to increase such rates by the same amounts authorized by this 
decision for Minimum Rate Tariff 8-A rates. 
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6. Common carriers are authorized to establish in their 
~arirrs increases in the rates and charges for the transportation of 
fresh fruits and vegetables, nuts in the shell, and related empty 
returning carriers in amounts not exceeding one percent higher than 
the minimum rates and charges established by Ordering Paragraph 1 
hereof. In determining the increased rates authorized in this 
paragraph, fractions shall be disposed of to the nearest half cent 
for rates ~O cents and under and to the nearest cent for rates in 

excess of )0 cents. 
7. Tariff publications required or authorized to be made by 

common carriers as a result of this order shall be filed not earlier 
than the effective date of this order and may be made effective not 
earlier than the tenth day after the effective date of this order, 
on not less than ten days' notice to the Commission and to the public; 
such tariff publications as are required shall be made effective 
not later than V~y 28, 1977; and as to tariff publications which 
are authorized but not required, the authority shall expire unless 
exercised within sixty days after the effective date of this order. 

S. Common carriers, in establishing and maintaining the rates 
authorized by this order, are authorized to depart from the 
provisions of Sections 460 and 461.5 of the Public Utilities Code 
to the extent necessary to adjust long- and short-haul departures 
now maintained under outstanding authorizations; such outstanding 
authorizations are hereby modified only to the extent necessary to 
comply with this order; and schedules containL~ the rates published 
under this authority shall make reference to the prior orders 
authorizing long- and short-haul departures and to this order. 
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9. In all other respects Decision No. 85826, as amended, 

shall remain in full force and effect. 
The e tte cti ve date o£ this order shall be twenty days 

after the date hereof. 
Dated at S'iU~ t· ~ ieee , California, this dc4~ 

day of aeall , 1977. 

commissioners 
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APPEi'JDIX A 

LIST OF REVISED PAGES TO 
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 8-A 

FIRST REVISED PAGE 9 
FIRST REVISED PAGE 10 
SECOND REVISED PAGE 13 
SECOND REVISED PAGE 14 
FIRST REVISED PAGE 15 
FIRST REVISED PAGE 16 
FIRST REVISED PAGE 19 
FIRST REVISED PAGE 20 
FIRST REVISED PAGE 21 
FIRST REV!SED PAGE 22 
FIRST REVISED PAGE 27 
FIRST REVISED PAGE 28 
FIRST REVISED PAGE 29 
FIRST REVISED PAGE 30 
FIRST REVISED PAGE 35 
F!RST REVISED PAGE 36 
FIRST REVISED PAGE 3i 
FIRST REVISED PAGE 38 
FIRST REVISED PAGE 39 
FIRST REVISED PAGE 40 
FIRST REVISED PAGE 41 
FIRST REVISED PAGE 42 

(END OF APPENDIX A) 



FIRST REVISED PAGE •••• 9 
CANCELS 

M!Nlf~UM RATE TAR! FF 3~A ORIGINAL ~ACC ••••••••• 9 

SECTIO~ l--RULES OF GE~~RAL APPLICATION (Continued) ITEM 

-~--------------------------------~~ ~ APPLICATION OF TARIFF--COMMOOITIES (Concluded) 

NO':E :;:.--F'or the purpose of these items, the fo110l0ling definitions .... ill apply: 
(a) P4cking Shed or Packing Plant:--Facilities maintained for assembling, 

sorting. grftding, shelling, hulling. or packing the commodity for shipment. 
(b) Precooling Plant:--Facilities maintained for the purpose of precooling 

commodities for shipment under refrigeration. 
(c) Cold Storage Plant:--Facilities maintained for the storage of commodities 

under refrigeration. 
(J) C~nery:--Facilities maintained for the processing of commodities at 

which the commodities are c4nned, preserved. dried, frozen, pickled, brined, or 
otherwise processed into manufactured products. 

(0) Ninery:--Facilities maintained for the purpose of producing vinous 
liquors. including .... ine. champagne and brandy. 

(f) Accumulation Station:--open areas maintained for the receiving of 
unprocesAed commodities from the field, and accumulation and consolidation of 
such commodities ~or shipment to a cannery, winery, cold storage plant or precooling 
plant. 

(g) Field Shelled:--Rough shelled, with or without removal of broken shellS, 40 
dirt, residue. or foreign material, and not cleaned nor further processed. 

(h) In Their Natural Form:--Means in the original form at the time of harvest, 
not further processed for human consumption than topping, trimming, washing, coloring, 
fumigating, or such processing as does not alter the natural shape or form of the 
commodity. 

NOTE 3.--
(a) Except as otherwise provided in subparagraph (b) hereof and except for 

the transportation of citrus fruits moving to packing plants or precooling plants, 
carrots. avocados. or nuts (in the shell or field shelled), exemption does not apply 
.... hen the distanCe between the point of origin lind point of destination exceeds 50 
constructive miles ~omputed in accordance with the provisions of Item 180. 

(el Exemption does not apply to the transportation of potatoes when the 
distance between the point of origin ftnd point of destj,nation exceeds 75 constructive 
miles computed in accordance with the provisions of Item 180. 

NOTE 4.--Exemption applies only when shipper certifies on the shipping document 
covering the transportation that the ultim.lte destination of the shipment is a 
cannery. 

NOTE S.--txemption applies for the transportation of nuts (in the shell 
or field shelled) even though shipment is stopped in transit at an accumulation 
station when moving from the field or point of growth to a packing plant or shed. 

NO change on this page, Decision No. 87255 

EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY TH~ PutLIC UTILITIES COM~ISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA .. 
Correction SAN FRArlCISCO, CALIFORNIA. 



FIRST REVI5l::D PAGl: •••• 10 
CNJO;W 

MINIr~UM RATF. TArU FF 8-A ORICI1~AL PA~ ••••••••• 10 

I Tr:11 SECTION l--RULES OF ~ENERAL APPLICATION (Continued) 

e~+---------------------------------~ APPLICATION OF RATES 

050 

1. G~NERAL 

(n) Rates provided in this tariff are tor th~ transportation of shipments, as de­
fined in Item 10 from point of origin to point of destination, sUbject to Itema 120 
and 150. 

2. DEDUCTION:'; 

~xcept as provided in Notes 1, 2, J and 4 hereof, when point Of origin or point of 
deatination is carrier's estaolished depot, the PiCKUp and delivery rates specifically 
named in this tariff shall be subject to the following deauctions: 

\'lhen shipment moves under rates 
subject to minimum weights of: 

Deductions, in Cents per 100 Pounds 
except as shown: 

~BS than 2,000 pounds----------------------
~,OOO out less than ',000 pounds------------
4,000 but less than 10,000 pounds-----------

~In cents per shipment when shipment weighs less than 100 pounds. 

Col\lll\ns 

(2) 
• Site 

5't 

5" 

Col~~n (l)--Applies on shipments originating at carrier's established depot. 

Col~ (2)--Applies on shipments destined to carrier's established depot. 

Column (3)--Applios on shipments originating at and destined to carrier's 
estAOlished depots. 

NOT!:: 1. --:';0 deduction shall be made under this rule from rates bued upon a minimum 
weight of 10,000 pounds or more, or from minimum charges provided by Item 140. 

:;OTE 2,--NO deduction shAll be mAde under thi!! tule on shipments transported for 
persons, comp~ni~s or corporations upon whose premises depots from or to which the trans­
portation is performed arc located. 

NOTE 3.--Deductions made under this rule on split pickup Or split delivery shipments 
sh~11 be made only on the weight o! the component parts having point of oriqin or point 
of destination, Or both (AS the case may be), at the CArrier's established depots, sUbject 
to :;ote 2, 

NOTE ~.--In no case shall the net transportation rate be less than lS cents per 100 
pounds, or less than the piCKUp and delivery rate, whichever is lower. 

3. DEL!VI:RIES WITHIN A SINC:..E MRKET ARJ:A 

For the purpose of applying the rates in this tariff, multiple deliveries, not ex­
ce~cting six in number, will be permitted within A single market area as defined in Item 
3'0 and ShAll be deemed to be made to one con!!ignee at One point of destination provided 
charges are paid oy a single consignor or a single consignee. 

APPLICATION OF COMBINATIONS OF RATES 
(Subject to NOte) 

In the event two or more rateS are naMed in this tAti!! tor the same transportation 
60 the lowet tate shall apply. In the event a combination of rates make!! a lower aggregate 

throl.lgh rAte or ch",rge than a single rate, such lower eoml)ination of rates ShAll apply. 

NOTE.--Not applicable in connection with rates named in Section 3. 

o Increase, DeCision No. 87255 

EFFECTIVE 

e,l------------------------------------~ ISSUED I.\Y THE PUllI.IC UTII.ITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CAI.IFORNIA, 
Correction SAN FRA:~CISCO, CAI.I FO~lIA. 
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seCOND REVIseD PA~ •••• 13 
Cl\..-;CELS 

FIRST REVISED PJ\GE •••• _.13 

SECTION l--RUI.I:::; OF GtNI::RI\L J\PP;:'ICATIO:l (Continu~d:j ITEM 

e~----------------------------------~~ ALTCl¢'.li\'I'IVE APPLIClITION OF SPLI'l' PICKUP ONDER MTES 
CONDTHUCTJ~D rlY USr. 0\' COMtlI~A'UON~~ WITH 

COM.."ION Cfl.RRIER r\;\TES 

Charge!} on split pickup 9hip~nt5 may be computo(! by mil! ot combin.'ltions with 
common car~ier rater. as tollow5, it a lower aggregate charge thAn that Acc~ing under 
th~ ~Bis provided in Item 310 results: 

(1) Compute the charge applicable under the rAtes !'Ia!':'cd in this tAriH tor the 
compoaitc weight of 11 split pickup shipment from the point vr points ot origin ot the 
~everal component parts (See Item 310) to any (a) team trac~, (b) established depot or 
(c) vrivate railhead which i~ owned or lColscd b~' the party who contracts with the car- 90 
rier for th~ per!orm~ce ot the transportation service. (=oe Note) 

(~) Add to such ChArge the charge AppliCAble under Itema 70 ~nd 80 tor tho wei9ht 
ot the compollitco shipmont from .lny such te/lm trACK, clitAblished dopot or p1:ivAte1:4i1-
h.'old to point oJ: d('8tination. 

::OTE.--If the points ot odgin ot All component parts are within the l1mitJI of an 
incorl~roltcd city within which the 1:Ailhoad is locate(!, and no rAte for tranllportation 
to tho railhead from such points o! origin is nAmed in this tariff, the rates named in 
this tariff tor trAnsportation for distances o! ~ miles or less shall Apply to the com­
posite weight of the shipment, or rates established by the Commission tor transportAtion 
within that city, whichever arc lower, ShAll apply to such railhe4~ trom SUCh points 
o! origin. 

ALTt~ATIVI: APPLICATION OF SPLIT DELIVtRY UNDER RATES 
CONSTRUCTED BY USE OF COMnINATIOXS WI~i 

COMMON CARRIER RATES 

ChArges on split delivery shipments mAy be computed ~y us~ of combinAtions with 
common carrier rates as tollows, i! a lower Aggregate chArge than that Accruing under 
the oasis provided in Item 300 rosults, 

(1) Compute the charge applicable under Items 70 and 80 tor the composite weight 
of ol split delivery shipment from point of origin to any (A) team track, (~) establiDhed 
depot or (c) private r.lilhead which is owned or leased by th~ party who contrActs with 
the colrrier for the perfOrMance of the transportation service. 

(2) Add to such Charge the chArges applicable under the rates named in this tAri!t 
for the composite weight ot a split delivery shipment (See ltem 300) from Any lIuch t~am 
tr~ck, est~li9hed depot or private railhe~d to the point or points of destination o! 
the several component parts. (Sec Note) 

:;O'l'l::.~MI! the points of destil'llltion of all component partS are within the limits of 
an incorpor.lted city within which the railhe.ld is lOCAted, and no rate tor trAnsportA-
tion from the railhead to such points of destinAtion is named in this tariff, the rateS 
named in this tariff tor transportation for distances ot 3 mil~s or less shall apply to the 
compoaitc weight o~ the ahipmcnt, or ratcs established by the Commission tOr transpor­
tAtion within thllt city, whichever are lower, shAll apply from such railhead to such 
points of destinAtion. 

::0 changE! on this page. Decision No. 

87255 

UFECTIVE 

lOO 

Correct loOn 
ISSUED BY THE Plf.lI..IC UTII..ITIES e,.,MMISSION OF THE STATE OF CAI.IFORNIA, 

SA!'-l FRANCISCO; CAI.I FORl'IlA. 

M13-



SECOND REVIS~O 1'J\Cl:: •••• 14 
Cr..'lo;r..s 

FIRST REVIS~O PAGe ••••• l' MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 3-P. 

ITEM SEC:ION l--RULES OF GENERAL APPLICATION (Continu~al 

-~4---------------------------------~ .., ACCESSORIJ\L SERVIctS NOT INCLUDED IN CO~~ON CARRIER RATES 

~110 

In the event, un~er the provisions ot Items 70 to 100. inclusive, 4 rate ot a 
common carrier is used in constructing a r4te for h'.gh",ay transportation, and such 
rate docs not include accessorial services performeu by the high",ay carrier, the 
following Ch~rQe8 tor such accessorial services shall be added: 

(ll POl' loa~ing carrier's equipment 6 cents ?:r 100 pounds assessed on tho 
wcicht on which transportation c!ull:'ges are compute" (See Note) ; 

. (2) l'or unloading carrier's equipment--eharg .. g provided in Item 150: 
(3) }'or C.O.D. services--eharges provided in Zl;em 260; 
(4) For other Accessorial s~rvice--chArryes p'~v1ded in Item 120; 
(~) ~plit pic~up or aplit delivery shall not ~e accorded unless included in 

the common carrier rate (See Items 90 and 100 tor exceptions) • 

tlO'tE,--Tho charges for loading and/or unloadin<l shall apply in all circumstances 
exccpt: 

(a) I'hen rates provi<led in this tllriff are app1.1.o<1 in coml:>ination "'ith common 
carrier rates under the prOvisions of: 

(:.) paragraph (a) of Item SO. only the acce!l6urial charges tor unloac1ing shAll 
be assessed: 

( 2) poragraph (b) of Item eo. only the accessorial charges for loading shall be 
asseasec1; and 

() Pllragraph (e) of Item 80. no charge for t!'ither loac1ing and/or unloac1ing shall 
l:le assessed. 

(b) Nhen the shipment is loa(\ed into and/or unloaded from the carrier' s equip­
ment by the consignor and/or consignee "'ith power equipment as described 11'1 Item 10. 

(c) \\'hen the carrier's equipment is a trll.iler or semi trailer lett for 
loading and/or unloading by the consignor and/or consignee ",ithout the presence 
of carrier's employees. 

(d) Provided that, on shipments described under subpa:agraphs (b) or (c) 
~bovc. the Shipping Document ana Freight Dill issue4 pUr&UAnt to Item 190 indicate 
that the shipment "'AS loaded and/or unloaded ~nder one ot the circumstances 
described in subparagraphs (b) or (e) hereinabove, 

HA.VOLI~G OF LOSS OR :lA!-:Mt C!.A1to'S 

115 Claims for 1055 or damllge shall be governed by the provisions of General 
Order :-00. lJ9. 

~ ~ncrcase. Decision No. 

correction 

87255 

lSSUED BV THE PUB!.!C UTII.,rTIES t:OMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 
SA."J FRANCISCO, CALI FORrl lA, 



FIRST REVISEO PAGE •••• 15 
CA.~CEI.S 

MIIJl 1M' RATe j ARI FF 8-A ORICINAL ~ACE ••••••••• 15 

SECTI~ l--RTJL1~S 01" Gz::-;r;RJ\L APPLICATION (Continl.lcd) ITEM 

e~----------------------------------------------~~ 
ACCESSOR:hL CHARGES 

AI' oldditional charge shall be I114de tor Any 4ccelUJon.al or incidental 
scrvice or delay which is not authorized to be por!ormeu under the rates named 
in this tolcift and tor which a charge is not otherwise p.t:ovided, as follows: 

(a) For driver, helper, or other employee, per man-* 
(b) For unlt of equipment (each motor truck, traile4 

or semitrailer, exclusive of motor tractors)----

CHAnG!".!': IN CENTS 

i:'or First 
30 Minutes 
or Fraction 

600 

95 

For Each 
Addi tional 
15 Minutoll 
or Freoction 

300 

50 

ACceSSORIAL CHARGES ~OT TO BE OFFSET BY 
TRA~SPORTATIO~ CHA~GES 

,\ccc11sorial charqea .!lct forth in this tari f! for accossorial s~rvices not 
inclUded il1 thi.' ratc tor actual transportat.ion shall be asscssecl and collect(;d when­
ever such services are performed, regardless of the level of the transportation 
rate Llssessed. Such accessorial charges shall not be waived on the basis that 
high~r·than-m4nim~ transportation rate ~erves as an offset. 

m:-:l:'.O:-I CHMGE 

~he minimum charge per shipment shall be as follows: 

(a) lI~cn the constructive mileage di~tance from point of origin to point of 
Jcstin~tion does not exceed 175 miles, the ninimum Charge is $3.25. 

(0) :\~o.ln the constructive mileage distance excceds 175 miles; the minim~ 
charge is the charge for 100 pounds at the COmMOdity rate applicable thereto but 
not 1053 than S3.90. 

o Increase, Oecision ~o. 

87255 

EFFECTIVE 

0120 

130 

0140 

ISSUED BY THE Putll.lC UTIl.ITIES (!)Mr~ISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORtaA~ 
SAN FRA. ... CISCO I CAt.I~ORNIA. 
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rlntoT nr.vI$r.O ~hCr. •••• 1G 
Cl\IICCL:i 

On.li.IrlhL P/\C;~ ••••••••• l G 
. - mrmlUM RATE TARIFF a-A 

Sl:C'::OION l--au~::; OF c::m:;vv, '\PPI..ICATION (Contl nued) 

1. Tho rato!! ilnd char~~'1 n.:mod in this tarit~ includ.I'I lOoluinq by the carrior, 
~nd th" oorvicoc of ,,, ~in91c c~rricr omployee (drivor) tor unloading (Sao Notos 
1 <ll'ld 2) •• 

:!. It tho oorvicors ot hc1porB, lwnpero or tlwar:lD<!rs ."Iro employed by th~ carriC!'r 
to pertorM, or ~~5iGt in th~ portorMolnce ot unloadin? or other accooBorial services 
rondornd un<lor t.'lis t.ariff at point of de!ltination t!\O C:lilr90o set forth in :IOt05 3 
and 1\, olC np!)licllbll'!, :'Ihal1 be bill"cl cl ircctly to and collected from tho dot.tor. Tho 
charg"" n:l~ll he in addition to 1111 othl'!r rato!! And chargoB accruing under this tolrift 
or un(lcr altornativnly olpp1iod co~n carrier rat~s undor Itemc 70-100. The accessorial 
c!lolrgl'!s :>roviclod in ~:oto::; 3 .:'I!'\d .. arfl in llddi tion to t:10se 5et !ort~ i:'l Notac 1 and 2" 

tloo;r;. 1 :--\\'hon a llhipr"ont !lubj ('et to 1\ minil'lur.l weiq:lt of ~eas than 10,000 POUl'u:!o 
io piCKed up ~t or clolivorod to .:'I point not at stroet level. ~nd no vchicu1.:'1r elevator 
Ilorvico or vt:!hicu1ar r4mp i:; provi~cC: ",ne: /Ihldo availAblo to the cllrricr, An additional 
charg., of 17 cant" por 100 pounGI'I. ninimUl"l additional charge 13~ cents per shipJ'i'lont, 

0150 c~l.lll he .:J.5S(l1:51'1<1 tor tho service of h.'l.n<l.lin<] Ilhipmont beyond cllrrier I s equipm('nt. 

tIOTJ; ~"--I,lhM tho tir.te ccm::ur\ecl in pcrfom1n9 10.lding, unloading or 4cces:!oriol1 
:!I'!rvico~, or \/ait1n9 to load or '-lnlOold when shippor or his agont hilS speci!i~ a 
particular arrival timo. for shipmento subjoct to II minimum woig~t of 10,000 pounds or 
MC'lr!l, I'IXCIlOOIl 0 r.l1nut05 per ton (b.'llled on t!'le I/ei.,!\t on which tranllportation cholrgoo 
aro cOl'.'lputod), .:J.n addition.,::' c)l.,r.,.., lUI provided in !trun 120 llhall be dtlSOIUIOU !01" 

tho timo consur:leC: in exec:!, of 8 minutoR por ton. 

NOl'R 3. --Apply tho ra t.-A in this nota to .t:tc aceual wOight ot shipments unlOaded 
b~1 I\olpor" aD IIhovn below: 

:;hi~ont" nr cOl'.'lponont ~artll of chi~ontll 
ct"~tln~d to p?1nt~ In: 

(a) ~totropolit<ln Zonoa'lOl through 135 
(h) 11otropolitlln Zones 201 through 262 
(c) ,\11 points not located in C."I) or (b) 

350 
U2.2. ~ 380 ill 

Ondor 150 
Constructive ;otiles 

15 11 
191, 11 
5'. 5'. 

10 
11 

5" 

350 
~ ill. 380 ~ 

150 Constructive 
~li 105 or !!lOre 

30 20 19 
30 20 l6~ 
5~ 5~ 51r 

N~Tr. 4.--1n connoction with ohipmento unl~d~d with ~wer cquipm~nt th~ actu~l 
chilr'].~D ill!Se:50oG or j.ncurro(! thoro!'or, plu5 45 percent o~ said charqoG, sh~ll bo billed 
,Urcctly to IU\d colloctO<l tror.l tho debtor. 

Corraction 

o Inc:coaao, Dacia :l.on :lo. 87255 

, 
:::;::;UED ~v TIle PUBl.:e UTIl.lr:c:S eOM:~ISSION OF THE STATE OF CAl.IFORNIA, 

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA. 
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FIRST REVISEO Pl\~ •••• 19 
CJ\:~O:LS 

ORIGI~AL PACC ••••••••• 19 

~'"CTION l~-nur.ES OF c:r:m:RAL J\]"PLICJ\TION (Continued) 

ISSU~~CE OF DOCU~ENTS 

1. :':hippil'lg Documents. 1\ shipping docUl'lent shaH 1>0 issued by the carder to 
tIle Uebtor for each shipment ",'ithin '8 hours of the fina L delivery. computed from 
U o'clock lnidnight ot the day of final delivery. The !:.,ipping document shall show the 
followinq inf.or~tion: (See Note) 

1\, ~hipment (othor than a Split Pickup, Split Deli Jt!ry or Produce Service Shipment) 

(.:I) 

( I) 

(c) 
(d) 
(0) 
( i) 
(9) 

:J<lmc of carrier. 
~l.lme of oebtor. 
:lame of consignor. 
Name of consignee. 
Point of origin. 
Point of Destination 
Date of doli very. 

(h) Description of shipment (kil'ld and quantity 
of commodities ~hipped). 
(i) Weight of s;, Lpment. (See Item 330). Not 
applicllble to s:,':'pments rated under Item 430. 
(J) Such other ~~formation as may be necessary 
to an accurate '!~term1nation of t.he applicable 
minimum rate an~ charge. 

3. Split Pickup, SpJ.it Delivery or Produce Sorvice Shipment. 

(a) 
(b) 
(c) 

(d) 
(e) 

Namo o! carrier. 
::am~ of debtor. 
For oach component part.: 
1. ~ame of party from whom ~cceived. 
:::. Namo of party to whom delivered. 
3. roint of origin. 
4. Point of ctestination. 
5. Date of pickup. 
G. ~atQ of delivery. 
7. l~eigh t piCKOd up. 
8. \'leiQht delivered. 
9. Doscription of commodities (kind and quantity). 
\loight or multiple sh1pml'!n't. <Soe Item :J30) 
Such other information (IS may be nocessary to lin accurate determination 
o~ the applicable rate al'ld charge. 

::. Frei'jht nill. l\ freight. bill (either indivic1u<J.l or manifest torm) shall be 
issucd bJ' the c<lrricr to t.lIe debtor !or ellch shipment transported. Except with respect 
to ~nt~rc~rrier tr~n5actions and <J.S hereinafter provided, only one freight bill shall 
Lie issued for Quell shipment. transported oIlnd the carrier shall not apportion, prorate. 
or otherl>'iGe divide the freight charges bot\07een or amon9 the consignor(B). consignee(s), 
or ilny ot:,er. polreies. For accessorial sorvicc not included in t.he rate tor actual trans­
portation, eho c.lrrioz: shall issue a !reight bill to the consignor or consignee who re­
l/uel;tod or ordered such accossorial service. Tho freight bill shall show the !ollowing 
l.nto rllll\t ion: (f,ce :Jotc) 

(a) ~he information required o! shipping documents as set forth in paragraph 1 
of this item, or in lieu thereof specific reference may be made to the 
shipping document. covering the shipment in question. 

':!1C !'orm ot shipping document in :::t.om 450 will be suit.able and proper.. 

l\ cop~' 0: olleh shipping dO'Z\,Imcnt, fJ:'eiqht hill. acccssoriul servicc document. 
wei<]hl':'ar-:t"r's eertifiCate, written instr.uctions, written agreement, writt.el'l request. or 
(In:/ other "'r i tton doc\l!1lOnt which supports the rl'lt.es (Inc charges aSlleBsed and which the 
c(lrrier ~s required to iS6ue. receive or obtain by this tari!! tor Ilny transport.ation 
or accessorial servic~ shall be retained lind preserved by the carrier, at a location 
wit11in the State of California, liubject t.o the Commission's inspection, for 0'\ period 
ot not less thlln three year.s !rom the do!ltc of. issue. 

:;0-::;, --;\ slngle combinod shipping document and frci..:.' , t oi11 !1'.ay be issued provided 
that all the information requir.ed o~ e/lch is included or. ::.he single document. 

;,0 chnngc on this page, Occision No. 
87255 

EFFI:CTIVE 

ITEM 

190 

Correction 
ISSUED BV niE PU13L.IC UTILITIC::; CC('l"'ISSI('IN OF THE STATE OF CALIFORIJIII# 

SAN FRANCISCO, CAL.r FORN lA. 



F'I RS'r ru.; VI ::il; D l'I\Gt:.. .. 2 0 
CN,CCrs 

ORICIN~ PI\GE ••••••••• 20 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 3-A 

ITEtI SECTIO:-; l--RUr.r:S OF' c:;r;NI:ML I\l'I"LICI\'!'::'O:; (Continued) 

e~4---------------------------------~ 
I\rticleR m3y be accepted ror transportation ir. ~y container or any shipping 

;:00 form, providing such container or shipping rom wi}, render the transportation of 
th~ freight reasonably ~afe and pr.actic~ble. 

Hl\TEC DMED ON VI\RYING 1"INII"Ut" .... 'EICH':':: OR QUANTITIES 

l'/hcn charges accruing on a shiplllent based upor. ~ctual weight or quantity exceed 
the charges computed upon a rate basco upon a qreat.'~ minimum w~iqht or quantity the 

210 l.'ltter shall apply. FOr the purpose or applying t~J.s item to a mixed shipment, defi­
Cil.'!ncy between actual weight or the shipment and tt .. greater minimum weight or Quantity 
Glla11 be computed at thp. rate applicable to the lo ... ··::;t rated cOl!lmOdity in the shipment. 

ru:I"r:RI':~O::S TO ITEr-'S JI.~O Ol'IIl::I~ ~ARIFFS 

220 Unless otherwise provided, references herein t~ item numbers in this or other 
tariffs include references to such nur.\bers with lett.or suffix, anCl references to 
other tarif!~ includo roferences to revisions anCl reissues of such other tariffs. 

Comnodities, as described in Item 40, tor which rates in this tariff apply 
11\.'" bt! refrigerated by tho shipl?er or his agent, or by the carrier, by means o! 
vehicle or bunker icing, subject to the fOllowing conditions: 

(.l) Tran15J?Ortatiol1 charqcs for the weight of the ice used shall be based .01'1 
the l.·ate from point of origin to point o! delltination applicable on the lowest 
ratod corw.:odity 9hippe<;!. 

(b) Ice 9nDll be furnished by or at the expen-e of the shipper. 

(c) \leigh t of the ice lMy be used to jM.Ke up '-he applicable minimwn weigh t. 

v::30 (a) ',Inen movement of carrier'" equipment to ice plant is involved the follolol-
in~ ~dditional charges shall apply: 

.'~inirr.um Weigh t 
(In Pounds) 

10,000 
~O,OOO 
30,000 
.. 0,000 

~dditional Charge 
(Pl!!r Shipl'M'nt) 

~ 8.10 
11.05 
14.70 
16.20 

(~) \:hen shipments are reicad in tr.!lnsit no additional transportation charges 
wil! be as~cssod for the weight o! the added ice except when a greater quantity of 
ic(' is added at the time of reicing than when initiDlly iced. In this event, trans~ 
portu.tion charges will be assessed on the ''''f:!iqht of the shipment plus the weight o! 
t.bc ice addeo at tim" of reicinq. The provisions o! paragraph (I) and charges named. 
~n p~ragr~ph (d) of this item will also apply on reiced shipments. 

J !ncrease, Decision ::0. 

87255 

~r. _________________________________________________________________________ F._.F_F_E_CT_I_VE ________________________ ~ 

ISSUED ZlY THE Pun!.lC UTILITIF.S CCMM:SSrON OF THE STATE OF CA'-IFORNIA~ 
Corr-action SAN FRANCISCO, CAL.IFORNIA. 
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FIRST REVISEO PACE •••• 21 
CA. ... CELS 

Ml N 1 r~ut': RATE TARl FF 3-/\ ORICINAt ~~CE ••••••••• 21 

SECTION l--RUr..I:S OF CE~ERAL APl'LICN:ION (Continued) I ITEM 

tt~----------------------------------------~~ 
RE1"lUCEMT ION--MECHk ... ICAI. 

Commoqitics as de~cribed in Item 40 r~!rigeratcd .... i~h mechanical units by 
the colrrier shall be subject to the !ollo .... ing Charges wh~~h ~hall be in addition 
to 1\11 other olpplicable charges provided in this tar1!! (::;ee !'Iotes 1. :2 and 3) : 

!;OTE 1.--

con5tructive ~il~~ 

~ But Not Over 

o 
150 
350 

150 
350 

Charge in Cents 
Per 100 Poundl!l 

02 
3~ 
5~ 

(a) Mileages to be used in determining the mi~imum charge in connection 0240 
.... ith shipments tranoported under the provi5ions ot Items >CO, 90. 100, 300 or 310 
shall be computed in the same manner as the mileage emple.yed in determining the 
line-haul rate specitically named in this tariff. 

(0) 'nle minimum cholrge applicable in connecticn .... ith shipments moving 
undp.r combinations ot rates named in this tarit! shall br. determined under the provisionB 
of Itct.\ 60. 

(c) Mlnimum refrigeration charges shall be ba~~d on the actual .... eight 
of! IIhipment. 

NOTE ~.-- The charges provided in this item .... ill not be applicable if the 
carrier is into~ed by the debtor ~t the time of or prior to the shipment that 
mechAnical refrigeration serviee is not rl'!<!uired, and the shipping document contains 
a statement to that effect. 

NOTt 3.--The carrier shall not be liable !or loss or damage due to spoilage on 
!'Ihipmcl't9 transported .... i thout unusual delay when the debtor indicates that refrigeration 
service is not required. 

~.--.----.... ------------------------------.... ----------------------------------~--~ 
v Increase, except as noted ) 
o :;0 cn",ngC' ) 

87255 

EFFECTIVE 

4t~------------------------------------------~ ISSUeD tV THE PUB!.l C UTI LITIF.5 ~~.'~mSSIOfl OF THE STATE OF CALI FORNIA .. 
Correction SAl~ FRANCISCO, CALI FORlJIA. 
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l"IRST IlliVI:;CD 1'1IC:l~ •••• 22 
C'\'lCl;r.s 

ORlCINAI. PIIGI: ••••••••• 2:! MINI MUf"1 RATE TARIFF 3-A 

rorcN SECTIO~ l--RULES OF GE~tRllL APPLICATION (Continue<!) 

e~~--------------------------------~ 
Sl-lIP:1EN'l'S TO m: RATtO Sl'.:Ph"<AX~Ll' 

r:ach shipment shall be ratee sopnroltely. Ship;ilents shall not be consolidated 
nOI~ combinod by the carrier. (Soo Excoptionll). 

eXC1·:PTION l.--Componcnt p<lrts of a split piclr.u:' or split d~livory shipment 
or of i\ produce service shipment as defined in Item .1.0 may be combined uncler the 
provisions of Items 290, JOO and 310. 

l.:XCEPTION 2.--Component parts of a shipment mll:,' be consoliclated at a cl!lrrier's 
L'stolblisl1Cd depot, subject to the following provisl.r,'!"Is: 

250 (01) The transportation charges for such COMO" ;,dated shipment shall be p4id 
by ~ single debtor; 

(b) The entire shipment shall bc tendered to ~~e carrier for transportation 
Jurinq tho calendar day the first component part is delivered to carrier's olltablished 
d,'tX)t: 

(c) Written !ihipping instructions shall be furnished. to the carrier on the 
":;(llC'nd.lr doly the fir$t cornponl:!nt part i9 delivered. to the cArrier's established d.epot; 

(d) The compo~ite shipment shall weigh (or tr~~sportlltion charges shlill be 
cOr.1!'uted upon a .... oi9ht o!") not less than 10,000 pounds: 

(0) The deductions set !orth in Item 50 shall not apply to shipments 
consolidated under the provisions ot this exception. 

Correction 

:;0 chango on this p.age, /)ecision No. 

87255 

tFFECTlVE 

ISSUED BY THE PUBt.IC UTILITIES C()."'MISSION OF THE STATE OF CAl.IFORNIA~ 
~AN FRANCISCO~ CAl.IFORNIA. 
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FIRST REVISED PACE •••• 27 
CA.~CEr..c . 

~INIMUM RAie iARIFF C-A ORIaIN~ PAce ••••••••• 27 

Sr:CTIO~: l--RULES OF GENr:ruu. APPLICATION (Continued) 

SIlIP, .... .EX':.'S TAANSPOR':ED IN miLTIPr...c :..oTS 
(Subject to ~:ote) 

When ~ ~hip~cnt is available to the carrier tor i~~diate transportation at the 
time of the first pickup at ~ single point of origin, ruld the carrier is unable to 
picl: up the entir.e shipf".cnt at one timo, the following "..:ovia ion:.; shall apply in 
addition to other appl.cable rules and re~ulations: 

1. The carrier shall not transport d multiple 10" ship/Tl(!nt unleDs, prior to 

., .... 

3. 

or at the time of the initial pickup, written information has been received 
tram the consignor de!lcribing the kind and qu,"""tity of property which will 
constitute the multiple lot ship~nt. Prepar~~ion by the shipper ot the 
required single mulitple lot dOCUMent for the ~ntire shipment, referred t 
in paragraph 2 of this item, tor execution by the shipper and carrier prio 
to or at the time of initial pickup, will con~~itute cornplidnce With this 
parllqrllph. 

~t thc time of or prior to thc initial piCKUP, the carrier shall issue to 
the consignor a single mllster document for the entire shipment. It shall 
show the name of the consigno',~, point of origin, date of the initial piCKUP, 
narr~ of the conSignee (or consignees), point of destination (or points of 
destin~tions), and the kind dnd quantity of property. In addition, a 
sh:l!?ping document shall Oe issucd for each pickup which shall give reference 
to the single muster document covering the entire shipment, by ita date and 
nunber (if assigned Il number), the nllme o! the COnsignor, and such other 
in!ormation as may be nocessllr, to clearly id~nti!y the sin9le master 
dOCllT.lent. 

a. If rated under the rates in this tariff, the entire shipment shall 
be pickod up by the carri~r within ~ period o! 2 days computed from 
12:01 Il.~. of the d~tc on which the first pickup commences, excludinq 
Saturdays. Sund~ys and lcg~l holidays. 

b. If rAted under the provisiOns o! Items 70,CO (pllrll~raph (b», 
and 100 of this tariff, the entire ship~ent shall be picked up 
by the carrier within: 

{ll a period of two days computed from 12:~1 a.m. of the d~te 
on which the initial pickup COmMences, excludin7 Saturdays, 
5undays ~nd legal holidays, when the highway c4rrier's 
tr~iler oquipment is placed tor loadin~ by the consignor 
without the presence of carrier person~~l or motive 
equipment. 

(2) a 24-hour period computed from l~:Ol a.m. of the datc on 
which the initial pic)~up eor..rncnces, when the shipment 
is lo~ded other thon under the conditions specified in 
subparagraph (l) above. 

~. The separate pickups ~4Ge in ~ccordance with the forogoing provisions 
ShAll constitute a shipment which ~hall be subject to the rates named 
or provided tor in this tariff. includ~ng Items 70, GO, 90 and 100, 
in o!foct on the date of the first pickup, tor the transportation ot a 
ship~nt of like kind and quantity of property picked up at one time. 

An,/ property separately picked up Without complying with the !oreqoing provisions 
sh~ll constitute a soparate shipment and shall Pc subject to the rates, rules and 
regulations applicable thereto. 

~:OTr:.--tlot applicable in connection with rates nAMed in Section 3. 

No chllnge on this rage. Decision ~:o. 

87255 

ITI"..M 

280 

Corroction 
ISSUED BY THE PUB!.IC UTII.ITIES CC.;',t.iISSION OF THE STATE OF CAI..IFORNIA1 

SAN FRANCISC0 1 CAI..IFORNIA. 
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PI RST RF.v:tSEO PAGf. •••• 2 8 
ClINCP.I.S 

OIUCINi\L PAC!: ......... 28 MINIMur~ RATe TARIFF 8~A 

I TIm SECTION l--RULES 01' C;ENER.M .. hPPLICl\TION (Continued) 

e~4-------------------~--------------~ 

.)290 

I'RODUCt: S~RVIC£ SIIIP:-!l':IIT 

The r~tc tor the trdn5port~tion of a proauce ~~rvice ~nipment sh~ll be ~etermined 
~nd applied ~s follows, subject to Notes 1, 2 and ~ 

(a) Dist~nce rates shall be determined by th~ ~istance from that point of 
origin to that point of delltination whic}' prOduces the shortest ~i5tance 
via all point(s) of origin and/or ~estin,.~.i.on. (S(!e Exceptions 1 An6 2). 

r;XCEPTION 1.~~Add to the distance detormi..ed under the provisions of 
paragr~ph (a) above, 2 constructive mile. tor each point in excess of 
one located within: 

(a) a single metropolitan zone, or 

(b) Il 9inglo incorporated city, inc1uc!.;'ng the extended area 
thereof, but not within a metropo!i~an zone, or 

(c) a single unincorporated community, including the extended 
area thereof, but not within a met~opolitan zone, desig~ 
nated in the Distance Tablo as a .. ~.:;1 point, black point 
or numbered junction. 

EXCEPTION 2.~-In ~,e event that a shipme~~ has origin and desti­
natiOn points within and without a milea~~ territory, and any of 
~uch points are located within a metropolltan zone, tho shortest 
distanco shall bo computed subject to the following provisions: 

1. Bct"'!.'l'n a point within 1I lTI~tropolitan zone and ~ point 
not wlthin th~ nam~ metrorolit~ lone group but within 
the Related :lileage Territory, use for constructive 
mileage determination for the point within the metro­
politan zone, the mileage bosing point for the ~pplicable 
metropolitan zone group. 

~. Between twO or more metropolit~n zones within the same 
~tropolitan zone group, use for constructive mileage 
determination the mileage basing points for the indivi­
dual metropolitan zones. 

(I)) For. each prodl.lce service shipment a bill of lading Or other snippinl] document 
shall be issued; lind the carrier shall be furnishe~ witn instructions shOWing 
tho name of each consignee or consignor, the point or points of origin and/or 
destination and the description of property in each component part of such 
shipment. 

NOTE l.--In addition to the rate for transportation, the follOWing additional 
charges shull be assessed for each component part for component han~linq service; 
except, that such additional charge shall not apply on any shipment involving only 
.:I single piCKUp ~nd a single delivery: 

Olarge \~eight of Component P~rt 
(In Pounds) 

Over But ~ot Over 
for Each Component 

Part in Cents 

a 
2,000 
4,000 

10,000 

~,ooo -----.------.-~-----------------------
4,000 --------.----------------------------. 

10,000 --------------------------------------

400 
770 

1070 
1180 

~O':'E 2.--Sce :::tem 50, paragraph J, for dclivc"~.cs within ~ single market area. 

~OTr; 3.--:lot applicable in connection with rates named in Section 3. 

o rncre~se, Decision No. 87255 

l!:FFEC'l'IVE 

ell------------------------------------~ ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIE~ ::OMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORfHA. 
Correction SAN FRANCISCO. CALI FORtHA. 

-~8-



FIRST rmVISEO PACE •••• 29 
ClINCl:L$ 

OHICINAI. PACE ••••••••• 29 

:;I·:CTION l--HUU::-; 01" Cr;N:::R.\!. IIPPLICATrON (Continued) 

SPLIT OEL:::VERY 

'rhc Nte for the trans[>Ort.ltion of a s:;>lit delivery shipment sha.ll be determine 
"nd applied at! follows, SubJect to !'Iotcs 1, .;: and 3; 

(ol) Distance rates shall be deter~incd by the distance from point of origin to 
that point of dostination which produces the shortest distance via. the 
other r~int or points of destination. (~eo Exceptions .1 and 2). 

f.XCI:PTION 1. --,\dd to the dil,tance determined under the provisions 
of paraqraph (a) above, 2 conatructivo miles tor each point in excess 
of one located within: 

(a) a single ~tropolitan zone, or 

(b) a single incorporated city, including the extended area 
thereof, but not within a metropolitan ZOne, or 

(c) a single unincorporated co~unity, including the extended 
area thereof, but not within a metropolitan zone. deSig­
nated in the DistanCe ~able as a red point. blaCK poin~ 
or numbered junction. 

r:XCEPTIOr: 2.-·:::n the event that lJ. shipment has origin and c:cstination pointl!l 
within and without a milc~9c territory, ~d any of such points arc located 
withi11 a metropolitan zone, the- shortcl'It dbtancc shall be computed s\lbject 
to the followinc] provia ions: 

1. netween a point within a metropolitan zone and a point not within 
the same mctropo1iton ZOne group but within the Related ~~leAge 
Territory, une for constructive mileage determination tor tbe 
r~lnt within the ~tropolitan ~one, the mileage basing points for 
the applicable metropolitan zone groups. 

2. Between two or more ~tropolitan zones within the same metropolitan 
zone qroup, use for constructive nilcage determination the mileage 
basing points for the individual metropolitan zones. 

(b) 70r each split delivery shipment a single bill of lading or other shipping 
cocument shall be iss\led; and at the tlme of or prior to the tender ot 
the' shipment the carrie-r shall be furnished with written instructions 
tn the ~orM of u single document showing the na~e of each consignee, the 
point o;r points of destination and the description and weight or property 
1n ~~ch com~~nent part ot such shipment. 

(e) If split piCKUp is performed on a split delivery 5hip~nt or a component 
part thereof, or if shipping instructions do not conform with th~ require­
~ent5 of paragraph (b) he;reo!, each component part of the split delivery 
~hipl:\ent shall be rllted as a separate shipment under other provisions ot 
this tllriff. 

~OTE 1.--:::n addition to th~ rat~ for trQnsportation, the following addition41 
charges 3h~11 be u3sessed for split delivory service: 

\';eight of Component Part 
(In Pounds) 

~ But ~ot Over 

Split Delivery Charge 
for Each Component 

?4rt in Cents 

a 
.2,000 
':,000 

10,000 

2,000 ----.----------~----------.-------------~­
.;,000 ---------------------.----------------•.• 

10,000 -----------~-----.-----¥----------------.­
---.--------~-----------------------------

400 
770 

1070 
1180 

~OTE 2.--See Item SO, pnragraph 3, for Deliveries Within a Single MarKet Area. 

:IOTE J. --Not applical:lle in connection with rates named in Section 3. 

v Increase, Decision ~o. 87255 

\ 
ITEM 

0300 

correction 
ISSUED BY THE rUBLlC UTILITIES COMMIsSrOt. OF THE STATE OF CAI.IFOR";!A J 

SAN FRANCISCO, CAI.IFORNIA. 



PIRST REVISJ::v P"G~ •••• 30 
CANceLS 

MINIMU~1 RATE TARIFF ~-A OnIGINAL PA~g ••••••••. 30 

ITC!l 

0310 

SI:CTIO:' l--noLE::: or CEm:ML APPLlCA'l'IO~ (Continuea) 

SPLIT nCKtlP 

The rate for tho transportation o! a split rLckup shipment ahall be ~eterminea 
and appliea AS follows, subject to :;otos lana :2: 

(,,) ::>istance r.:ltes shall be determined by t:.tl distance to point of 4estination 
from that point ot origin which producu: the shortest distance via the other 
point or points of origin. (See Execpt~ons land 2.) 

(b) 

(c) 

I::XCEl?':IO;' 1.--Add to the distMce ~otel;';,ined undor tho provision5 ot 
paragraph (11) above, :2 constructive mil··s for each point in excess of 
one locatea within: 

(a) 11 single metropolitan zone, or 

(b) a single incorporate~ city, incllll:iinq the extondoQ 
area thoreof, but not within II. /Il"trol>Qlitlln zone, or 

(c) 1\ single unincorporated communit;;, including the 
extended aroa thereof, but not w:thin a ~etropolitan 
zone, designateQ in the Oistanc~ Table as a red point, 
black point or nUll\b()red jUtlctior •• 

EXCJ::PT!O~ 2.--In the event that a shipment has origin ana dostination points 
within and without a rr.ileage t~rritory, ;).nd any 0: such points are lo<:atea 
within a motropolitan ~one, the shortosr distance shall oe computed 5~bject 
~o the following provisiona: 

1. l:Ietween a point wit,hin a metropolitan :tone and a point not within the 54l!1e 
metropolitan zOne group out within ~.e ~elated :,~iloa<Je T~rritor'.I, use tor 
constructive mileag~ dotermination ~~= the point within the metropolitan 
;tone, the mileage ba.sing points tor 1;he applicable metropolitan zone 
<]rC/ups. 

2. 13etween two or more metropolitan lon,,;:: within the SilI'ilO metropolitan zone 
group, use for constructive·mileage ~etermination the mileage basing points 
for the individual metropolitan zone-. 

For each ~plit pickup ahipment a si~gle bill ot lading or other shipping 
document shall oe issued; and at the time of or prior to the initial pickup 
the carrier shall be furnishea with written instructions in the torm of a 
single document showing the name ot tho consignor, the point or points 
of origin and the description and weight ot property in each component 
part 0: such shipment. 

If oplit delivery is p~rformed on a split pickup shipment Or a component part 
thereof, or if Shipping instructions do not conform with the requirements of 
paragraph (0) hereot, each component part or the split pickup shipment shall 
be rated as a separate sh1pmont under other provis10ns 0: ~is taritt. 

~;O=E l.--In ad~ition to the rate tor transportation, tho :ollowi~g additional 
char~o5 shall be a5sessed !or split pickup 3crvicc: 

I'ieiqhe 0: Component Part 
(In Pounds) 

~plit Pickup Char99 
for Eaeh Component 

Part in Cents ~ nut ~ot Over 

o 
::,000 
4,000 

10,000 

~,ooo -----------~-----------------.----------
4,000 ----------------------------------------

10,000 ---~~-"---------------------------------

400 
770 

1070 
1180 

:IO~E Z.--Not appliCAble in connection with r4~es named in Section 3. 

v Increa~e, DeCision :;0. 87255 

EFr'ECTIV::: 

l:;S:.JED bY THE PUbL.IC iJT!L.ITIES COMr~ISSION OF THE STATE OF CAI.IFORNIA, 
SAN FRANCISCO, CAI.IFORNIA. 

Corr~ction 
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Flr~T RZVIS~D PACZ •••• 3~ 
CANCELS 

MINIMUM RATE TARI~~ 8-A ORICINAL PAGE ••••••••• 35 

SECTXO~; 2--0!ST/~~C~ COMXOO!TY RATES (Continued) 
ITEM (In Cents Per 100 Pounds) 

OFRUITS, NUTS, VEGETABLES •• AND EMPTY. CONTAINCttS. as ~oBcribed in Item 40. 
except doe::: not apply on commodities tor which ratos Arc n~cd in Item 360. 
( !~l'Ct Note) • 

MIL!::S ! tl'J:!lIMtlM WEICHT IN POONDS 

-My 
\ I [lut 

\ 
43~;bo Over l,ot Over Qu,;,ncl.cy 2,000 4,000 10.000 20,000 30.000 

! 
, 

0 3 119 76 6: ~1 27 24 20 
3 5 

j 120 77 64 H 29 2S 21 I 

5 10 I 121 I 78 66 I 43 31 27 22 
lO 15 I 123 78 

, 
68 44 33 29 24 , 

15 20 125 79 
, 

70 ';'5 35 31 26 I 
1 

~o 25 
, 

127 79 73 j 7 37 33 28 
::5 30 I 129 80 76 I 49 39 35 30 
30 35 

I 
131 I 02 77 I 51 \ 41 ( 37 n 

35 40 133 I 84 79 I S~ 

I 
43 39 

, 
34 

40 45 135 !lG 01 .,. 45 41 I 3& I oJ' 

50 I 137 I aB 83 I 57 47 43 
I 

40 45 I 50 60 I 1.:1 , 90 85 62 51 47 44 
60 70 I 145 I 93 87 I \)7 

I 
56 51 48 (/3S0 

70 BO , 140 I 96 I 89 

I 
72 60 55 52 

80 90 
, 

151 I 99 91 74 62 I 57 54 , 
I I I 

I , 
90 100 154 I 102 93 I 76 64 , 59 S6 

157 I 95 79 
, 

61 100 110 105 , 
I 66 I 

, 58 
110 120 160 

, 
100 

I 
97 82 68 63 

I 
60 

130 163 I 111 I 100 C4 70 I 65 62 120 
I 

. 
1 

130 140 166 I 114 I 102 136 I 72 , 68 64 
I 

I \ , 
I , 

140 150 I 169 I 117 104 39 I 74 

I 
71 I 66 , 

150 160 
I 

171 I H9 106 , 91 

I 
76 73 68 

160 170 173 I l;:l lOB 93 70 75 70 
170 180 175 I 1::3 110 I 

95 80 77 72 , , , 
lBO 190 

, 
177 I 125 112 I 97 B2 79 74 , , 

I 

I I I I I 
.1.90 ;:00 179 I 120 114 100 t 84 81 76 

I 
I I 2iJO 220 182 I 131 118 r 10.; 

, 
86 8.; 80 , 

I 

I ;;~o ::~o I 186 I 134 I 122 

I 
108 92 88 84 

;:40 260 190 I 137 ! 126 11:: 9G 92 , 88 
260 200 I 194 140 130 116 100 96 

, 
n I , , I , 

I 
I . (Continued) 
i 

~:;O'=t. --R<lto!l in this itom subject to minimum .... eights o! 20.000 pounds or more 
",H1 not "1'ply to the transportlltion Q! bananas "originllting at the banana 
1.,,,ding !acili tics at :.on,) ae"ch and/or wilmington, sec :::tem 380. 
( 1) Subject to the provisions of Item 370. 

¢ Chango 1 
• Addition ) Decision No. 87255 -:. Inereo.sc 1 

.. r:liminatcd) 

Corrf'ction 

ISSUED nv THE rUB~rC UTI~IT!~S COM~lISSION OF THE STATE O~ CALIFORNIA~ 
SAN FRANCISCO; CALI~ORNtA. 
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PI RST ru::VISEO P M:E •••• 36 
ClINCELS 

OlUCINAL PflCI: ••••••••• 36 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 8-fl 

SECTIO~ 2-wOISTA~C~ COMMODITY TIMES (Continued) ITEM <,In Cents per 100 Pounds) 

¢PRUITS, NUTS, VECtTADLES ** A~D ~TY CONTAINERS, as described in Item 40, 
except does not apply on commodities for which r~tes ~re named in Item 360. 
(Sec Note) • 

MILe:.; I L MINIMUM WEICHT IN J)O!lNPS --But MY 
2,000 I 1 30.000 

(1) 
Over Not Over Quantity 4.000 10.000 20.000 43,000 

280 300 198 
I 

143 134 120 104 I 100 96 
300 325 202 I 148 138 124 109 10$ I 100 
3:Z5 350 207 153 143 128 115 110 104 
350 375 212 159 149 134 121 ll6 I 109 
375 400 217 165 

I 
155 140 127 122 I 114 

I 400 425 222 171 I 16l 146 133 128 I 119 I 
425 450 227 178 

I 
168 153 I 139 134 I 12:; 

450 475 232 laS 175 160 146 141 I 131 
475 500 238 192 182 167 153 148 I 137 
500 525 

I 
2" 

! 
199 I 189 I 174 160 

I 
155 

1 

143 0350 I ! 525 550 250 206 ! 196 181 167 162 149 
550 575 256 . 213 203 I la8 174 169 I 156 
575 600 261 220 210 I 195 181 176 I 162 
600 625 266 226 216 

I 
201 188 182 t 168 

625 650 271 232 222 207 19:; 
I 

188 I 174 

650 675 276 238 I 228 I 213 201 I 194 
I 

180 
675 

700 ! 281 I 244 I 234 I 219 I 207 I 200 186 I I 
! For each 25 m11e~ I I I 

or fraction thereof'l I I I 
add to the rate tor I I I 1 I 700 miles: I 05 06 06 06 06 06 06 

I (Concluded) 

¢NOTE.--Rates in this item subject to minim~ wei9hts o! 20,000 pounds or 
more will not apply to the transportation o! bAnan~s ·originatinq at the 
banana loading tacilities at Long Beach ~nd/or Wil~ngton, See Item 3aO. 
(1) Subject to the provisions o! Item 370. 

<t Ch~nge ) 
* Addition ) 
o IncreAso, except AS noted) Decision No. 87255 o No ch~nge ) 

U Eliminated ) 

tFFEC'UW 

Corroction 
ISSUED BY THE ~un~IC UTT~ITIES CO~MISSICN OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA~ 

SAN FRANCISCO, CAI.I FORNIA. 



MINIMUM RATC TAAlr~ 1-A , 

sJ::CTrON 2--DI5T~~CE CO~~ODITY RATES (Continued) 
(In Ccnto ~r 100 ~ounds) 

PltUITS, -MUS II ROOMS , N'JTS AND Vr:Cl:TlIIlLES, viz.: 

llerrics LeeK. 
ColulHlowor Lettuce, other thAn ic..-berg 
Chop ~uey Mix Ml.lshrooms 
cucUlllbt:Jrs, liot House Onions, green 
l~nd1vc OkrA 
t;l'lcolt'olc Oyster PlAnt (Solll'lify) 
1:11011 Frui t Parolei' 
l:umquats Parsnips with tops 

FIRST REVISED PAcr:: •••• 37 
CAl"eeLS 

OlUCtNAt PJ\~ ......... 37 

ITEM 

Peppers 
Prickly PeAra 
ROlllAine 
Sh4110ts 
Spin4ch 
Sprouts, bOAn or meed 
Tomatoes, Cherry 
Watercress 

MIr..ES I Minimum Weight in Pound-. 
nut Any 

I Over Not Over Quantity 2,000 4,000 10,000 20,000 

0 3 I 122 76 64 
, 

41 27 
3 5 123 7S 65 I 42 29 
5 10 I 125 79 67 

I 
43 30 

10 15 U7 79 69 44 32 
lS 20 l29 00 71 , 45 34 

20 25 131 8l 73 ! 47 37 
25 30 I 133 82 75 I 49 40 0360 
30 35 

I 
l35 84 77 52 43 

35 40 137 86 78 I 55 45 
40 .:5 140 88 80 I sa 48 

I 
45 50 

I 
143 90 I B:2 ! 61 50 

50 60 147 94 86 67 55 
60 70 151 99 90 I 73 60 
70 BO I 155 104 94 I 80 I 6S 
80 90 I 158 I 107 

! 
98 I 83 I 68 I I I I I 

90 100 I 161 I 110 102 86 I 71 
100 ll0 

, 
164 113 105 I 89 

I 
74 , 

I 1l.0 l20 I 167 I 116 I 108 I 93 78 
120 130 

1 
170 119 I 11:2 I 96 82 

130 10:0 173 I 1:23 I 115 I 99 I 86 , 
I I 

, 
HO 150 

, 
176 

I 
127 118 I 102 I 90 

150 160 I 1"l8 130 I 121 105 I 92 
160 l70 I 180 132 I 124 I 108 94 
170 180 I 183 I l35 

! 
l27 1.l1 I 96 

180 190 186 I l37 130 I 114 I 98 
i 

I I I 

I 190 200 I 189 HO 133 I 117 100 
200 220 194 I l45 l38 I 122 105 
220 2~0 I 199 150 143 

! 
127 110 I I 

I 
240 260 204 I l56 148 132 115 
:':60 280 I 209 I 161 153 137 120 

I 
I j (Continued) 
I I 

• ,\ddition ) Decision :lo. 
Q Increase ) 87255 

EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY THe PUBLI C UTII.ITIES COt'.MI SS I ON OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 
Correction SAN FRANCISCO, CAI.I FORl'IIA. 

-37-



l'IRS'!' ru:VISED l'AGE •••• 38 
CII.'lCEr..s 

OR!CI:>Ji\L PIIGE •• 38 ....... MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 8-A 

SEcr:::m: ~--OI~'!'~:CE COMMODITY RATES (Continued) 
ITtM (In Cent8 per 100 Pounds) 

FRUITS, *rIUSHROOM5 , NUTS Nm VECE'!'Al3LES, viz. : 

nerries LecK3 Peppers 
Cauli !lower Lettuce, other thAn ice!)crg prickly PeArs 
Chop Suey ~J.x ~1ushrooms Romaine 
cucuzn!)ers, Hot House Onions, green Shallot8 
endi va O"-ra Spinach 
Escarole Oyster Plant (Salsify) 3prouts, !)ean or seed 
Kiwi Fruit Parsley Tomatoe~. Cherry 
Kumquats Parsnips with tops Watercress 

:lILES 

! 
MINIMUM lo.'EIGH'l' IN POUNDS 

D1Jt lIny T-;;;-Over Not Over Quantity 2,000 10.000 20.000 

280 300 I 214 I 166 1 158 142 

I 
125 

300 325 220 I 173 164 148 131 
325 350 I 226 I 179 I 170 155 137 
350 375 I 235 1 187 I 178 163 143 
375 ':00 244 I 195 ! 186 171 

j 
149 

0360 , 
I 

400 425 
, 

253 204 I 194 179 155 , I I I 
425 450 262 I 213 202 187 I 161 
450 475 

! 
271 

, 
222 I 2ll 196 167 I I 

475 500 279 I 231 220 205 I 173 
500 525 287 I 240 I 229 214 

I 
178 

I I I 
I 

525 550 I 295 I 249 I 238 ! 223 I 183 
550 5'75 304 I 258 1 247 232 189 
575 61)0 I 313 I 267 i 256 I 241 I 195 
600 625 322 276 I 264 250 201 

I 1 

! 
I 

625 6 ~50 330 I 284 I 272 258 I 207 , 
I I I I 

650 675 I 338 I 292 1 280 I 266 "I 213 
675 71)0 I 346 I 300 I 288 274 218 

I 
!"or each 25 m;Lles or I I I I 

!raction thereot, add I I I 
to the rate tor 700 I I J 
miles: I 06 ! 06 I 06 06 06 

I I 

i (Conc:l uded) 

.. IIddition ) 

87255 o Increase, except as noted ) !)Qcision ::0. 
o ::0 change ) 

J;;FFEC'::IVE 

ISSUED BV THE PunLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 
Correction SAN FRA:lCISCO, CALI FORtlIA. 
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FIRST REVISE!) PACE: •••• 39 
CANOn.S 

MIN II',UM RATE 'TAR! ~r: 2-/i ORIGINAL PAGE ••••••••• J9 

SECT!ON 2--D!STk~Ct CO~~OO:TY RATES (Continued) 

MULTIPLt TRUCKLOAO WEIGHTS 

R3tes in items referring to this ite~ are subject ~ varying minimum weights 
per BhiplOOnt, cependent upon the nllll'ber of unitB o! c4rriera' equipment \,l8e4, 45 shown 
below, regardless ot the weight loaded in each unit of equipment. In no event shall 
the weight !XlI' shl.pmene be less than 43,000 pounds or actual weight, Whichever ill 
greator. 

Number of Units of 
Equipmone Used 

1 -------------.--------.---------__________ _ 

2 ------.-~----------------------------------3 -------------------------------------_____ _ 
4 ----------------------------___________ • __ _ 

OVer 4--Add to the weight for 4 units of equipment 
43,000 pounds tor each unit of equipment in 
excess of 4. 

~o change on this page, necision No. 
87255 

Minimum Weigh t 
(In poundll) 

43,000 
86,000 

129,000 
172,000 

370 

COU'Qction 
ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC U'l'ILlTIES COMMISSIOtl OF THE STATE OF CALIFORrIIA" 

SAN FRANCISCO, CALI FORrIIA. 
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rInST ReVISr.D PACr. •••• 40 
CA!lCr.:..C 

ORrr.rNAL PAG~ ••••••••• 40 

Dh!:N:1\S (See ~Joto) 

!lininlWl1 Weight 

:!ILES 

MINIrlUM RATE TARIFF a-A 
SECT:::O:-; 2--D:::::;T~lCr: CO:~~ODITY MTE::: (Continued) 

(In Cents per 100 Pounc!s) 

43,000 rounds, subject to the prOVisions of Item :370. 

:1ILES 
But But 

Ovor ~lot Ov~r MTES Over Note Over Mtts 

0380 

Corr<-ction 

0 3 43 190 200 93 
3 5 .;.; 200 220 ?7 
5 10 ':5 220 240 10l 

10 15 46 240 260 105 
15 20 47 260 280 l09 

20 25 49 280 300 llJ 
25 30 51 300 325 118 
3n 3:; 52 325 350 123 
3:; ';0 54 350 375 l29 
40 4:; 56 375 400 135 

45 50 58 400 425 141 
50 GO 60 425 450 147 
60 70 62 450 475 153 
70 80 64 475 500 160 
80 !)O 66 500 525 167 

!)O 100 68 525 550 173 
::'00 llO 71 550 575 180 
110 120 74 

I 
575 600 187 

120 130 

I 
77 600 625 194 

130 140 80 I 625 650 21)0 
t 

1'0 l50 83 I 650 675 20(; 
150 160 85 I 675 700 212 
160 l70 87 I 
170 IBO 89 I rot each 25 ~ilcs or 
130 190 n 

I 
fraction thereot, add to 
the rate for 700 miles: 06 

c::OTC.--natcs in this itonl apply only to shipments of bananas originating at 
the lJanllna loading facilities at Long Beach and/or Wilmington. 

¢ Change J 
o Incroase, except as noted ) Decision ~:o. 

) 87255 o :':0 cholnge 

I!:SUEO ZY THE PU:':UC UTIl.ITIES COllMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA1 
SAN FRANCISCO" CALIFORNIA. 
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e 

MINI'ItIM ~ATr: 'T'ARI~r- ~-I\ 
SF.CTION 2--DIS'l'AllCl: CO:l:lODI'l'Y R.\TI:S (Continued) 

(In Cents por 100 Pounds) 

CITnU~ rnUITS, vit.: 

Or3ngo5, tenons, Grdpefruits, Lines dna Tangelos. 

llinimum Weight 43,000 l'ol,Onds, subject to the provisions of Item 

!IILES 
II 

~ILES i Dut 
i I 

nut 
Over Not Over MTI:S Over Note Over 

0 3 

! 
16 

i I 140 150 
J 5 17 150 160 
~ 10 18 160 170 

10 15 
\ 

19 II 170 180 
15 20 21 

If 
180 190 

20 2S I 23 I I 190 200 I I 25 30 f 25 I ( 200 220 
30 35 . 26 220 240 I I f 
35 40 I 27 , I 240 260 
40 45 I 28 II 260 280 

45 50 I 30 I I 280 300 I 
I I ~.; () 60 I 33 300 J25 

1j0 70 I 36 i I 325 350 
70 80 39 

: 1 
350 :175 

SO 90 I .a 375 400 I I , 
It 

00 100 I 43 ! I 400 425 
100 110 I 46 ! I 425 450 
l~O 120 

I 
49 450 475 

1:!1) 130 52 ! I 475 500 
130 140 55 (1) 

I 
I I 

i i 
(1) l'or distancos exceoding 500 miles Apply rdtes in Item 350. 

,.' Incro.:\sc, Decision No. 

87255 

l"IRST REVISED PJ\CE •••• 41 
CJ\. ... CELS 

ORIGINAL PAGE ••••••••• 41 

370. 

\ 

RATES 

50 
60 
62 

I G4 
66 

68 0390 
72 
76 
80 
84 

8S 
93 
98 

103 
108 

114 
120 
126 
132 

Correction ISSUED nv THE PUBt-IC UTILITIES CO~lmSSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 
SAN FRANCISC0 1 CAl.lf:ORNIA. 
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ITEM 
$ECTIO~ 2--0IST}\.~CE 

(In Cents 

f!'INH'UM RATE TARI FF 8-P. 

COMMODITY AATES (Coneluded) 
~er 100 Pounds) 

I'OTATOCS (OTIIER Tit,\''; ::;NEET POTIITOES OR YA.YS) A.~D ONIONS. 
~:inimum Weight 43,000 Pounds, S\lljj~ct tot:he Provisions of Itom 370. 

NIT.ES 

i II 
MILES 

Out Rue 
Over Not Over AATI:S Over Not Over M'l'ES 

0 3 

I 
16 ! I 190 200 I 68 

3 5 17 

II 
.200 220 72 

5 10 18 220 240 76 
10 15 I 19 240 260 80 
15 20 I 21 I 260 280 84 

20 25 23 I 280 300 
I 88 

25 30 25 300 325 93 
30 35 26 325 350 98 
35 '0 27 I 350 375 103 

0400 40 45 28 375 400 108 
I I I 45 SO 

I 
30 I: 400 425 114 

50 60 33 425 450 120 
60 70 36 I' 450 475 126 
70 80 I 39 II 475 500 132 
80 90 I .a II 500 525 138 

I jl 
90 100 I 013 : ! 525 550 I 144 

100 110 ! 016 550 575 150 
110 120 49 II 575 600 155 
120 130 I 52 Il 600 ! 130 140 I 55 

" 
140 150 

I 
58 

' I I 
150 160 

I 
60 I I 160 170 

I 
62 I For each 25 miles or 

170 180 
I 

64 , fraction thereot, add I , 

i 
180 190 

I 
66 

" 

to the rate tor 600 

! I miles: 05 

" Increase, except as noted ) 
DeCision No. 87255 o :10 chanlje ) 

EI'FECTlVE 

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES r:Of!'MI 55 ION O~ THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA~ 
Correction SAN FRANCISCO. CALI FORNIA, 
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